L.F.

Gearbox

Nogy=
ZF

11,2
95CBM028.pdf
1A=
1,70MB

MO, RAGHS
11
SEINYDE
11/2006

VD DEDS
ECOLITE 1310

S6-85 R.6,75-0,83
S6-85 R.7,72-1,00

Useaized
2006

ORI
Gearbox

Options

ONLY FOR CD-ROM CATALOGUES

<

Catalogue ;
il

N

k| S
Z
‘ Group ‘ ‘ Back ‘ ’m‘




Input Shaft Technical Specification

GEARBOX: 6S-85

L =Length mm

No. of spline
10C splines
Size 1-3/4”

Front Cover Technical Specification

D =@ mm

Tab 1 - Input Shaft Table

L = Length mm

Our No. TP| Input Shaft No. Ratio| Teeth |Sizes Cover No. Clutch Type
95530328 1310302 001| A 6,75-0,83 =286 SAE10C 1-3/4" 1310 302 002
1310202 003| A 6,75-0,83 =286 SAE10C 1-3/4" 1310 302 016 F&S MFZ430
1310 302 020| A 6,75-0,83 L=260 SAE10C 1-3/4" 1311 302 033 F&S GF420
1310302 025| A 6,75-0,83 =278 SAE10C1-3/4"| 1310302017 VALEO 430DTE
95533920 1310 302 032 A 6,75-0,83 L=310 SAE10C 1-3/4" 1310 302 034 F&S GMF420
1310 302 007| B 6,75-0,83 =260 SAE10C1-3/4"| 1310302 017
95533916 1310302 021| C 7,72-1,00 L=278 SAE10C 1-3/4" 1310 302 018 F&S GMF420
95533917 1310302 022| C 7,72-1,00 L=260 SAE10C 1-3/4" 1310 302 029 (7))
95533919 1310 302 026 C 7,72-1,00 L=286 SAE10C 1-3/4" 1310 302 016 pa
95533921 1310 302 033 C 7,72-1,00 L=310 SAE10C 1-3/4" 1310 302 034 F&S GMF420 9
1310 302 048] C 7,72-1,00 L=320 SAE10C 1-3/4" 1310 302 049 -
1310 302 014| D 7,72-1,00 =278 SAE10C1-3/4"| 1310302018 o
1310302 015| D 7,72-1,00 L=260 SAE10C 1-3/4" 1311 302 033 ©)
Tab 2 - Front Cover Table
Fig. Our No. TP Cover No. Input Shaft No. Ratio Sizes Clutch Type
1 1310 302 002 1310302001 A 6,75-0,83|L=170 D=54
1 1310 302 016 1310202 003 A 6,75-0,83|L=170  D=60 F&S MFZ430
1310 302026 C 7,72-1,00|L=170  D=60
1 1310 302 017 1310 302 025 A 6,75-0,83|L=170 D=70 VALEO 430DTE
1310 302007 B 6,75-0,83|L=170 D=70
1 1310 302 034 1310302032 A 6,75-0,83|L=190 D=62,61 F&S GMF420
1310302033 C 7,72-1,00|L=190 D=62,61 F&S GMF420
1 1311 302 033 1310 302 020f A 6,75-0,83|L=147  D=57 F&S GF420
1310302 015 D 7,72-1,00|L=147  D=57
1 95532455 1310 302 018 1310302 021 C 7,72-1,00|L=170  D=57 F&S GMF420
1310302014 D 7,72-1,00|L=170  D=57
1 1310 302 029 1310302 022 C 7,72-1,00|L=147  D=58
1 1310 302 049 1310 302 048] C 7,72-1,00|L=85
Our Parts are not original but perfectly interchangeable with the O.E.M ones. All original equipment facturers’ , numbers, symbols and descriptions
used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 77

Tutti i nostri particolari non sono originali ma con essi intercambiabili. Tutti i riferimenti dei costruttori originali sono usati a semplice titolo indicativo.




GEARBOX: S6-85

OPTIONS

Evroricambi ... %



g/ 8
<@/ N
3/
Fig. Our No. Part No. Description Note TP X/
1 SEE TAB 2 FRONT COVER
2 0501 317 402 GASKET H N
3 95531581 0750 111 149 OIL SEAL 48X65X10 o H H
4 0730 006 746 WASHER T.1,50 MM H N
4 0730 006 741 WASHER T.1,00 MM H B
5 1311 302 012 DIAPHRAGM H =
6 1310 301 020 COVER AC H B
6 1310 301 017 COVER BD H B
7 0630 501 034 SEEGER RING T.1,75 MM H E
8 1311 202 002 SPLIT RING H N
9 98531253 0750 117 347 BEARING 70X115X29 " H =
10 95530328 1310 302 001 INPUT SHAFT A [ |
10 1310 302 020 INPUT SHAFT A [ |
10 1310 302 025 INPUT SHAFT A [ |
10 95533920 1310 302 032 INPUT SHAFT 29 T. A | N
10 1310 202 003 INPUT SHAFT A(1) [ | »n
10 1310 302 007 INPUT SHAFT B [ | Z
10 95533979 1310 302 026 INPUT SHAFT 27 T. c ] [ | 9
10 95533917 1310 302 022 INPUT SHAFT 27 T. c ] [ ] E
10 95533916 1310 302 021 INPUT SHAFT 27 T. c ] [ ] O
10 95533921 1310 302 033 INPUT SHAFT 27 T. c [ ] [ |
10 1310 302 048 INPUT SHAFT c [ |
10 1310 302 014 INPUT SHAFT D [ |
10 1310 302 015 INPUT SHAFT D [ |
11 95530339 1310 302 023 SYNCHRONIZER CONE 48 T A [ |
11 1311 302 022 SYNCHRONIZER CONE BD H N
11 95531373 1310 302 024 SYNCHRONIZER CONE c [ |
12 0501 313 171 DIAPHRAGM AC H B
12 95570676 0501 311 146 DIAPHRAGM BD nsg [ | 9
13 98530231 0750 117 562 NEEDLE BEARING 28X32 AC LA
13 0735 370 987 NEEDLE BEARING 28X32 BD H E
14 0630 531 061 SEEGER RING T.2,50 MM H N
14 0630 501 127 SEEGER RING T.2,30 MM H E
15 95570885 1311 304 076 SYNCHRONIZER RING Old Type (2N B
15 95531091 1311 304 255 SYNCHRONIZER RING New Type H N
Notes / Note :
(From A to D) TO BE COUPLED TOGETHER
(1) WITH BUSH

(2) 95531281 1295 298 956 COMPOSED BY 6 PCS 95570574 1297 304 436 (FIG.19) + 6 PCS 95570470 0732 040 409 (FIG.20)

Continued

Our Parts are not original but perfectly interchangeable with the O.E.M ones. All original equir facturers’ bers, symbols and descriptions 79
used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.
Tutti i nostri particolari non sono originali ma con essi intercambiabili. Tutti i riferimenti dei costruttori originali sono usati a semplice titolo indicativo.



&S
&/ &
g/§
Fig. Our No. Part No. Description Note TP
16 95530198 1311 304 226 SYNCHRONIZER HUB H n
17 95570887 1304 304 664 SLIDING SLEEVE H B
18 95530200 1311 304 009 SYNCHRONIZER CONE H R
19 95570574 1297 304 436 SLIDE 3 pes. H N
20 95570470 0732 040 409 PRESSURE SPRING 3 pes. H N
21 95530201 1310 304 091 GEAR 5TH SPEED 23 T. A [ |
21 1310 304 061 GEAR 5TH SPEED 23 T. B [ |
21 95533945 1310 304 092 GEAR 5TH SPEED 26 T. c [ | [ |
21 1310 304 075 GEAR 5TH SPEED D [ |
22 0735 321 543 NEEDLE BEARING 52X60X23 1N
23 0630 501 351 SEEGER RING T.2,30 MM H n
23 0630 501 036 SEEGER RING T.2,00 MM H R
24 95530216 1311 304 124 BUSH H R
25 98530061 0735 320 493 NEEDLE BEARING 70X78X37 W H R
26 95530217 1310 304 088 GEAR 4TH SPEED 29 T. A [ |
26 1310 304 047 GEAR 4TH SPEED 29 T. B [ | 7))
26 95533946 1310 304 093 GEAR 4TH SPEED 30 T. € [ | Z
26 1310 304 076 GEAR 4TH SPEED D [ | 9
27 95570220 1312 304 027 SYNCHRONIZER CONE AC H N E
27 95570901 1311 304 015 SYNCHRONIZER CONE BD 1N o
28 95570202 1297 304 402 SYNCHRONIZER RING AC-Old T. H N
28 95531072 1297 304 484 SYNCHRONIZER RING AC-New T. 1N
28 95570573 1268 304 445 SYNCHRONIZER RING BD-Old T. ¢ H H
28 95531073 1268 304 594 SYNCHRONIZER RING BD-New T. H B
29 95530218 1310 304 080 SYNCHRONIZER HUB AC H R
29 1311 304 014 SYNCHRONIZER HUB BD 1N
30 95570219 1310 304 202 SLIDING SLEEVE 3RD/4THSP  AC H N
30 95570351 1304 304 597 SLIDING SLEEVE BD H B
31 955302719 1310 304 085 GEAR 3RD SPEED 35 T. A | B
31 1310 304 055 GEAR 3RD SPEED 35 T. B [ |
31 95533947 1310 304 124 GEAR 3RD SPEED 37 T. c ] [}
31 1310 304 077 GEAR 3RD SPEED D [ |
32 0735 321 106 NEEDLE BEARING 80X88X48W H N
33 95530220 1311 304 248 MAIN SHAFT H B
34 0735 321 106 NEEDLE BEARING 80X88X48W H N
Notes / Note :
(From A to D) TO BE COUPLED TOGETHER
(1)  WITH BUSH

(2) 95531281 1295 298 956 COMPOSED BY 6 PCS 95570574 1297 304 436 (FIG.19) + 6 PCS 95570470 0732 040 409 (FIG.20)

Continued

Our Parts are not original but perfectly interchangeable with the O.E.M ones. All original equir facturers’ bers, symbols and descriptions 81
used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.
Tutti i nostri particolari non sono originali ma con essi intercambiabili. Tutti i riferimenti dei costruttori originali sono usati a semplice titolo indicativo.




&S
&/ &
g/§
Fig. Our No. Part No. Description Note TP
35 95530224 1310 304 012 GEAR 2ND SPEED 43 T. (AN AN |
36 95570642 1312 304 106 SYNCHRONIZER CONE H N
37 95570599 1268 304 424 SYNCHRONIZER CONE H B
38 95570600 1268 304 494 SYNCHRONIZER RING o MW
39 95570601 1268 304 525 SYNCHRONIZER RING H B
40 95530427 1310 304 157 SYNCHRONIZER HUB AC H N
40 1310 304 129 SYNCHRONIZER HUB BD H N
41 95570555 1310 304 175 SLIDING SLEEVE | IR |
42 95570643 1312 304 159 SLIDING BLOCK 3 ps. H N
43 0630 531 087 SEEGER RING T.4,00 MM AC H N
43 0630 531 103 SEEGER RING T.3,80 MM AC H N
43 0630 501 347 SEEGER RING T.2,70 MM BD H R
43 0630 501 048 SEEGER RING T.2,50 MM BD H R
44 98531236 0735 321 108 NEEDLE CAGE 75X83X50 H N
45 95530233 1310 304 011 GEAR 1ST SPEED 50 T. H B
46 95530262 1311 304 250 FOLLOWER RING H B N
47 0630 501 325 SEEGER RING T.2,80 MM BD H R P4
47 0630 501 046 SEEGER RING T.2,50 MM BD H R 9
48 0735 298 255 NEEDLE BEARING 70X86X42,5  AC H N E
48 0735 321 027 NEEDLE BEARING 70X78X40 BD H N o
49 95530276 1310 304 200 REVERSE GEAR 46 T. AC (AN AN |
49 1310 304 051 REVERSE GEAR 46 T. BD H N
50 98531242 0735 370 730 BEARING 60X120X29,7 (AN AN |
51 1311 301 031 COVER Excl.B H B
52 1311 304 055 BUSH Excl.B H N
53 1311 304 056 PULSE DISK Excl.B H B
54 1310 304 010 OUTPUT FLANGE Excl.B H N
54 1311 304 125 OUTPUT FLANGE Excl.B H B
54 1311 343 016 FLANGE D.182,5 - 8 HOLES B-wiretar. [ |
55 1250 304 218 WASHER Excl.B H B
56 0636 016 180 SCREW M12X50 Excl.B H B
57 95531015 1250 304 353 SHEET STEEL Excl.B H B
58 95531924 0634 313 100 O-RING Excl.B H B
59 95532541 0734 319 687 OIL SEAL 80X100X10 Excl.B LN AR
60 95570490 1290 306 066 SLIDING BLOCK H B
Notes / Note :
(From A to D) TO BE COUPLED TOGETHER
(1)  WITH BUSH

(2) 95531281 1295 298 956 COMPOSED BY 6 PCS 95570574 1297 304 436 (FIG.19) + 6 PCS 95570470 0732 040 409 (FIG.20)

Continued

Our Parts are not original but perfectly interchangeable with the O.E.M ones. All original
used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.
Tutti i nostri particolari non sono originali ma con essi intercambiabili. Tutti i riferimenti dei costruttori originali sono usati a semplice titolo indicativo.

quir facturers’ 3 bers, symbols and descriptions 83




g/ 8
&/ &
g/§
Fig. Our No. Part No. Description Note TP
61 1310 306 010 FORK AB [ |
62 1310 206 008 TIE ROD A [ |
62 1310 206 004 TIE ROD B [ |
63 1310 206 009 FORK ASSY c [ |
63 95533890 1310 206 005 FORK ASSY D [ ] [ |
64 1310 206 048 FORK ASSY AC H N
64 1311 206 034 FORK ASSY 3RD/4TH BD H N
65 1310 206 031 FORK ASSY AC H N
65 95533893 1310 206 030 FORK ASSY BD LN BN |
66 1310 206 050 FORK ASSY AC H N
66 1310 206 049 FORK ASSY BD H B
67 1310 301 035 COVER H B
68 0501 313 044 GASKET H B
69 0730 103 267 SHIM 2,50 MM H B
69 955327185 0730 100 974 SHIM 2,00 MM LN AN |
70 0730 162 555 RING H B N
71 98530082 0750 117 083 BEARING 50,8X95,2X27,7 o H M Z
72 0630 501 047 SEEGER RING T.2,50 MM H R 9
72 0630 501 363 SEEGER RING T.2,00 MM H R E
73 95530277 1310 303 032 CONSTANT GEAR 47 T. AB [ | o
73 95533930 1310 303 044 CONSTANT GEAR 50 T cD [ |
74 95530281 1310 303 033 GEAR 5TH SPEED 45T. AB [ |
74 95533931 1310 303 045 GEAR 5TH SPEED 37 T. cD [ | [ |
75 95530290 1310 303 051 GEAR 4TH SPEED 32 T. A L N
75 1310 303 029 GEAR 4TH SPEED 32 T. B [ |
75 95533932 1310 303 050 GEAR 4TH SPEED 29 T. c [ | [ |
75 1310 303 046 GEAR 4TH SPEED 29 T. D [ |
76 95530312 1310 303 031 GEAR 3RD SPEED 24 T. AB [ |
76 1310 303 052 GEAR 3RD SPEED 24 T. cD [ |
77 95530318 1310 303 076 COUNTERSHAFT 12/12/18 T. [ B
78 98530085 1246 203 008 BEARING 44,5X95,2X27,7 (AN AN |
80 98530221 0750 115 233 NEEDLE BEARING 30X38X30 [ B
81 95530320 1310 305 003 REVERSE GEAR 21 T. AC L AN AN |
81 1310 305 002 REVERSE GEAR 21 T. BD H N
82 95530319 1310 305 001 REVERSE PIN H B
Notes / Note :
(From A to D) TO BE COUPLED TOGETHER
(1)  WITH BUSH

(2) 95531281 1295 298 956 COMPOSED BY 6 PCS 95570574 1297 304 436 (FIG.19) + 6 PCS 95570470 0732 040 409 (FIG.20)

Continued

Our Parts are not original but perfectly interchangeable with the O.E.M ones. All original equir facturers’ bers, symbols and descriptions 8 5
used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.
Tutti i nostri particolari non sono originali ma con essi intercambiabili. Tutti i riferimenti dei costruttori originali sono usati a semplice titolo indicativo.



I
o/ N
&/ &
g/§
Fig. Our No. Part No. Description Note TP
83 0634 316 221 O-RING H N
84 1310 305 004 SHEET STEEL H N
85 0636 015 225 SCREW M8X18 H N
86 95532541 0734 319 687 OIL SEAL 80X100X10 B-wiretar. [ |
87 95534537 0734 310 402 OIL SEAL 80X110X10 B-wiretar. LI N |
88 1310 301 023 HOUSING AC H N
88 1310 301 022 GEARBOX HOUSING BD H N
89 95531281 1295 298 956 REPAIR KIT ) H B
(72)
Z
o
=
o
o
Notes / Note :

(FromA to D) TO BE COUPLED TOGETHER
(1) WITH BUSH
(2) 95531281 1295 298 956 COMPOSED BY 6 PCS 95570574 1297 304 436 (FIG.19) + 6 PCS 95570470 0732 040 409 (FIG.20)

Our Parts are not original but perfectly interchangeable with the O.E.M ones. All original equir facturers’ bers, symbols and descriptions 87
used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.
Tutti i nostri particolari non sono originali ma con essi intercambiabili. Tutti i riferimenti dei costruttori originali sono usati a semplice titolo indicativo.



%
Z
o
I—
o
o

GEARBOX: S6-85

S6-85 Selector Mechanism
Fig. Our No. Part No. TP Description Q.ty
1 95531280 0501204 714 @ BALL JOINT M14X1,5 RH L=85 mm
2 0637 006 180 NUT M14
3 0637 011 570 NUT M10
4 95531251 0732107019 @ BALL JOINT M12X1,75 LF L=55 mm
5 0637 006 215 NUT M12
6 0736 620 053 ROD
6 0736 620 057 ROD
6 0736 620 067 ROD
7 0637 006 202 NUT M12
8 95531279 0732107 018 @ BALL JOINT M12X1,75 RH L=55 mm
S6-85 Kits
Fig. Our No. Part No. TP Description Q.ty
95532489 1311298 010 SYNCHRONIZER KIT 5TH/6TH
1 95531091 1311 304 255 SYNCHRONIZER RING 2 pes.
2 95530198 1311304 226 SYNCHRONIZER HUB 1 pc.
3 95570887 1304 304 664 SLIDING SLEEVE 1 pc.
4 95570574 1297 304 436 SLIDE 3 pes.
5 95570470 0732 040 409 PRESSURE SPRING 3 pes.
Fig. Our No. Part No. TP Description Q.ty
95532490 1310298 017 SYNCHRONIZER KIT 3RD/4TH
1 95570220 1312304 027 SYNCHRONIZER CONE 2 pes.
2 95531072 1297 304 484 SYNCHRONIZER RING 2 pes.
3 95530218 1310 304 080 SYNCHRONIZER HUB 1 pc.
4 95570219 1310 304 202 SLIDING SLEEVE 3RD/4TH SP 1 pc.
5 95570574 1297 304 436 SLIDE 3 pcs.
6 95570470 0732 040 409 PRESSURE SPRING 3 pes.
Fig. Our No. Part No. TP Description Q.ty
1311 298 011 SYNCHRONIZER KIT 3RD/4TH
1 95531073 1268 304 594 SYNCHRONIZER RING 2 pes.
2 1311 304 014 SYNCHRONIZER HUB 1 pc.
3 95570351 1304 304 597 SLIDING SLEEVE 1 pc.
4 95570574 1297 304 436 SLIDE 3 pes.
5 95570470 0732 040 409 PRESSURE SPRING 3 pes.
88

Fig.6

5th/6th

3rd/4th

See Note

( ] [ ]
Euroricambi ..




S6-85 Kits

1st/2nd

OPTIONS

955633907

1310 298 002

Gasket Kit

Fig. Our No. Part No. TP Description Q.ty
1310 204 026 SYNCHRONIZER KIT 1ST/2ND
1 95570642 1312304 106 SYNCHRONIZER CONE 2 pes.
2 95570599 1268 304 424 SYNCHRONIZER CONE 2 pes.
3 95570600 1268 304494 @ SYNCHRONIZER RING 2 pes.
4 95570601 1268 304 525 SYNCHRONIZER RING 2 pes.
5 95530427 1310 304 157 SYNCHRONIZER HUB 1 pc.
6 95570555 1310304 175 SLIDING SLEEVE 1 pc.
7 95570574 1297 304 436 SLIDE 3 pcs.
8 95570470 0732 040 409 PRESSURE SPRING 3 pcs.
9 95570643 1312 304 159 SLIDING BLOCK 3 pcs.
Fig. Our No. Part No. TP Description Q.ty
1310 204 025 SYNCHRONIZER KIT 1ST/2ND
1 95570642 1312304 106 SYNCHRONIZER CONE 2 pes.
2 95570599 1268 304 424 SYNCHRONIZER CONE 2 pes.
3 95570600 1268 304494 @ SYNCHRONIZER RING 2 pes.
4 95570601 1268 304 525 SYNCHRONIZER RING 2 pes.
5 95530427 1310 304 157 SYNCHRONIZER HUB 1 pc.
6 95570555 1310304 175 SLIDING SLEEVE 1 pc.
7 95570574 1297 304 436 SLIDE 3 pcs.
8 95570470 0732 040 409 PRESSURE SPRING 3 pcs.
9 95570643 1312304159 SLIDING BLOCK 3 pes.
Fig. Our No. Part No. TP Description Q.ty
95533907 1310298 002 MW GASKET KIT
0501 313 640 GASKET 1 pc.
95531593 1238 308 201 ® GASKET 1 pc.
0501 317 402 GASKET 1 pc.
0501 313 044 GASKET 1 pc.
1311 307 002 GASKET 1 pc.
1311 307 052 GASKET 1 pc.
95531589 0501 318 308 GASKET 1 pc.
95534038 1311 307 017 GASKET 1 pc.
1311 301 003 GASKET 1 pc.

Our Parts are not original but perfectly interchangeable with the O.E.M ones. All original

used in this catalogue are for reference purposes only.

Tutti i nostri particolari non sono originali ma con essi intercambiabili. Tutti i riferimenti dei costruttori originali sono usati a semplice titolo indicativo.

Faot ; b

quif ers 3 s, symbols and descriptions 89




%
Z
o
I—
o
o

GEARBOX: S6-85

S6-85 Kits
Fig. Our No. Part No. TP Description Q.ty
95534551 1310298 003 M OIL SEALKIT
95531581 0750 111 149 @ OIL SEAL 48X65X10 1 pc.
95531248 0634 307 367 ® OIL SEAL 25X35X7/10 1 pc.
95531247 0634 300 302 @ OIL SEAL 25X35X7 1 pc.
95532541 0734319687 M OIL SEAL 80X100X10 1 pc.
95531870 0634 300 020 ® OIL SEAL 25X32X5 1 pc.
Fig. Our No. Part No. TP Description Q.ty
95534547 1310298 001 MW OIL SEALKIT
95531568 0634 801 062 SEAL RING 18X24 DIN7603 10 pcs.
0634 316 221 O-RING 1 pc.
0501 313 171 DIAPHRAGM 1 pc.
95531924 0634 313100 W O-RING 1 pc.
95531574 0634 801 324 nss SPACER 30X36 DIN7603 1 pc.
0634 801 332 RETAINER RING 16X22 1 pc.
Fig. Our No. Part No. TP Description Q.ty
95570634 1308 298 002 MW OIL SEALKIT
95531581 0750 111 149 @ OIL SEAL 48X65X10 1 pc.
95531247 0634 300 302 @ OIL SEAL 25X35X7 1 pc.
95531248 0634 307 367 ® OIL SEAL 25X35X7/10 1 pc.
95532541 0750 111 334 M OIL SEAL 80X100X10 1 pc.
95531870 0634 300 020 ® OIL SEAL 25X32X5 1 pc.
90

95534551
1310 298 003

Oil Seal Kit

95534547
1310 298 001

Oil Seal Kit

95570634
1308 298 002

Oil Seal Kit

( ] [ ]
Euroricambi ..



	95CBM028.pdf
	Pagina 1


	AB-R: 
	6,75-0,83: 

	CD-R: 
	7,72-1,00: 

	Zoom: 


